Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

License Number: 10831

License Status: Active-Operating

License Type: Retail Marijuana Store

Doing Business As: HIGH BUSH BUDS

Business License Number: 1036025

Designated Licensee: Patricia Patterson

Email Address: highbushbuds@gmail.com

Local Government: Kenai Peninsula Borough

Community Council:

Latitude, Longitude: 60.302000, -151.050000

Physical Address: 36312 Irons Ave., Suite 2

Soldotna, AK 99669 UNITED STATES

Licensee #1 Entity Official #1

Type: Entity Type: Individual

Alaska Entity Number: 10037662 Name: Patricia Patterson

Alaska Entity Name: High Bush Buds, Inc.

Phone Number: 907-398-0202

Email Address: highbushbuds@gmail.com Phone Number: 907-398-0202

Mailing Address: 36312 Irons Ave Email Address: highbushbuds@gmail.com

Soldotna, AK 99669
UNITED STATES

Mailing Address: 36312 Irons Ave

Soldotna, AK 99669 UNITED STATES

Note: No affiliates entered for this license.



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

What is this form?

This renewal application certifications form is required for all marijuana establishment license renewal applications. Each person signing an application for a marijuana establishment license must declare that he/she has read and is familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306. A person other than a licensee may not have direct or indirect financial interest (as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1)) in the business for which a marijuana establishment license is issued, per 3 AAC 306.015(a).

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office <u>by each licensee</u> (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) before any license renewal application will be considered complete.

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for the licensed establishment, as identified on the license application. Licensee: High Bush Buds, Inc. **License Number:** 10831 License Type: Retail Marijuana Store Doing Business As: HIGH BUSH BUDS **Premises Address:** 36312 Irons Ave., Suite 2 City: Soldotna ZIP: State: AK 99669

Section 2 - Individual Information

| Enter information for the individual licensee who is completing this form. | | | | |
|--|---|-------|--|--|
| Name: | Patricia Patterson | | | |
| Title: | Shareholder | | | |
| Section 3 – Changes to Licensed Marijuana Establishment Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of only the applicable statement: Initials | | | | |
| I certify that <u>no changes have been made</u> , except for those that have been previously reported or requested on a form prescribed by the Board, to this licensed establishment's business name, ownership, licensed premises diagram, or operating plan, and (for marijuana product manufacturers) that I do not wish to request Board approval for production of any new proposed marijuana products. | | | | |
| I certify that <u>a change has been or will be made</u> to one or more of the items listed above for this establishment, and I understand that an additional form(s) and fee(s) must be submitted to AMCO before any renewal application for this license can be considered complete. | | | | |
| If you have selected the seco | ond certification, please list any and all of the types of changes that need to be reported/reque | sted: | | |
| | | | | |



Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

| Section 4 – Certifications | | | | |
|---|---------------------------|--|--|--|
| Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of any applicable statements: | Initials | | | |
| I certify that I have not been convicted of any criminal charge in the previous two calendar years. | PP | | | |
| I certify that I have not committed any civil violation of AS 04, AS 17.38, or 3 AAC 306 in the previous two calendar years. | | | | |
| I certify that a notice of violation has not been issued for this license. | | | | |
| Sign your initials to the following statement only if you are unable to certify one or more of the above statements: | Initials | | | |
| I have attached a written explanation for why I cannot certify one or more of the above statements, which includes the type of violation or offense, as required under 3 AAC 306.035(b). | LPP | | | |
| Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement: | Initials | | | |
| I certify that no person other than a licensee listed on my marijuana establishment license renewal application has a direct or indirect financial interest, as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1), in the business for which the marijuana establishment license has been issued. | RP | | | |
| I certify that I meet the residency requirement under AS 43.23 for a permanent fund dividend in the 2018 calendar year. | | | | |
| I certify that this establishment complies with any applicable health, fire, safety, or tax statute, ordinance, regulation, or other law in the state. | | | | |
| I certify that I am operating in compliance with the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development's laws and requirements pertaining to employees. | | | | |
| I certify that I have not violated any restrictions pertaining to this particular license type, and that this license has not been operated in violation of a condition or restriction imposed by the Marijuana Control Board. | | | | |
| I certify that I understand that providing a false statement on this form, the online application, or any other form provided by or to AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued. | | | | |
| As an applicant for a marijuana establishment license renewal, I declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that I have refamiliar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306, and that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true and complete. I agree to provide all information required by the Marijuana Control Board in support of this application and that failure to do so by any deadline given to me by AMCO staff may result in additional fees or expiration of this license. Susan Ashford Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska Tuble 20. | e, correct, understand | | | |
| Printed name of licensee State of Alaska My Commission Expires Jun 24, 2My commission expires: JUNE 29 | 1,202/ | | | |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of JUNE, 2018. | | | | |

[Form MJ-20] (rev 05/03/2018)

License # 10831

Page 2 of 2



Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

Date: 4-10-17 Case Number: AB17-0158 Page 1 of 1 Page

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 306.805)

| Licensee | License Number | Type of License |
|--|---|--|
| High Bush Buds, Inc. | 10831 | Retail Marijuana Store |
| D.B.A. High Bush Buds 36312 Irons, Ave., Suite 2 | How Delivered 413-17. 1 Via USPS Certified Mail 2. 1013 2250 0000 9617 5231 1010 | Law EnforcementAgency Alaska State Troopers |
| Street or P.O. Box 1009 Crow Court | City, State Kenai, AK | Zip 99611 |

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Marijuana Control Board decides to act against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint

Upon reviewing your Facebook page, it was learned that you are using variations of the cartoon "Smiley Face" as a marketing tool. In one depiction, the cartoon character face has droopy/bloodshot eyes and a lit marijuana cigarette in its mouth. In the other, the cartoon characters eyes have been removed and replaced with marijuana leafs. This is a violation of regulations.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC306.360: Restriction on advertising of marijuana and marijuana products

You are directed to respond to the Director of the Marijuana Control Board in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have taken to prevent a reoccurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE MARIJUANA CONTROL BOARD AT THEIR NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please include your Marijuana Establishment License Number in your response.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office ATTN: Enforcement Unit 550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 Anchorage, Alaska 99501

A Response is Required

3 AAC 306.805 provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the board and be heard regarding the Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

| Receipt: | Violation Observed By: FRH0 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Filed By: F.R. Hamilton | Title: Investigator III |

Date: 4/13/17

To: Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

From: High Bush Buds License #10831

Re:

Violation Dated 4-10-17

Case: AB17-0158

I received the violation concerning advertising using a cartoon character (Smiley face).

The post that included the cartoon character has been deleted. I monitor our Facebook page and use social media carefully. We do not advertise strains or prices. Our Facebook page is used to let our customers know if we are open and whether we have product on our shelfs. Using a cartoon character was an oversight.

In the future, I will not use any artwork or cartoon characters in our Facebook post. This oversight will not be repeated.

Thank you for the opportunity to correct this error.

Patricia Patterson High Bush Buds License #10831 36312 Irons Ave #2 Soldotna AK 99669

907-398-0202

Pot Poter



Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

Date: 4-13-17 Case Number: AB17-0169 Page 1 of 1 Page

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 306.805)

| (00000) | | |
|----------------------------|---|------------------------|
| Licensee | License Number | Type of License |
| High Bush Buds, Inc. | 10831 | Retail Marijuana Store |
| D.B.A. High Bush Buds | How Delivered 4.13.17 V.A E. muil Via USPS Certified Mail 2 VOICE | Law EnforcementAgency |
| 36312 Irons, Ave., Suite 2 | 7013 2250 0000 9617 | Alaska State Troopers |
| Street or P.O. Box | City, State | Zip |
| 1009 Crow Court | Kenai, AK | 99611 |

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Marijuana Control Board decides to act against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint

It has come to the attention of AMCO Enforcement that you are advertising a 420 BASH at your licensed premises. "Come join us for our 420 BASH! We will have sales throughout the store on pipes, bubblers, cones, vapes, you name it! High Bush Buds will have door prizes and giveaways [21+ to enter]. There are competitions at 1pm, 2pm, 3pm, & 4pm to Win a WaterPipe! And to top it all off, DONUTS FOR EVERYONE! It shall be fantastical!" This is a violation of regulations.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC306.360: Restriction on advertising of marijuana and marijuana products

You are directed to respond to the Director of the Marijuana Control Board in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have taken to prevent a reoccurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE MARIJUANA CONTROL BOARD AT THEIR NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please include your Marijuana Establishment License Number in your response.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office ATTN: Enforcement Unit 550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 Anchorage, Alaska 99501

A Response is Required

3 AAC 306.805 provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the board and be heard regarding the Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

| Receipt: | Violation Observed By: FRH0 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Filed By: F.R. Hamilton | Title: Investigator III |



Come join us for our 420 BASHI We will have sales throughout the store on pipes, bubblers, cones, vapes, you name it! High Bush Buds will have door prizes and giveaways [21+ to enter]. There are competitions at 1pm, 2pm, 3pm, & 4pm to Win a WaterPipel And to top it all off, DONUTS FOR EVERYONEI It shall be fantastical!



Date: 4/13/17

To: Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

From: High Bush Buds License #10831

Re:

Violation Dated 4-13-17

Case: AB17-0169

I received the violation concerning advertising having a 420 Bash Facebook Post- Advertisement.

All 420 Bash Facebook posts have been removed. The joint post or advertisement was done without looking at it from a regulatory manner. It very much looks as if High Bush was encouraging sales with games. Now that it has been bought to my attention I have to admit, I feel a bit foolish that I did not see the obvious violation.

On April 20 2017,

- High Bush Buds will be giving away containers and lanyards to some of our customers, this will happen inside the store.
- 2. Any sales or specials offered by Lucky Raven Tobacco will not be connected in any way to High Bush Buds.
- 3. Any advertising by Lucky Raven Tobacco will be for their store and their store only, with no association to High Bush Buds.
- If Lucky Raven Tobacco chooses to giveaway donuts and drinks on the property, it will be done
 as far away from the High Bush Buds front door as possible.
- 5. In order to demonstrate High Bush Buds commitment to compliance, Lucky Raven Tobacco has agreed to halt all game-like events during the 420 Bash. This is being done so there will be no confusion or concerns.

For Future, it will be very easy to make sure this does not occur again. Simply, do not have any joint events or do any joint advertising with Lucky Raven Tobacco. High Bush will be more mindful when advertising or promoting their store in order to stay in compliance.

Thank you for the opportunity to correct this error.

Patricia Patterson High Bush Buds License #10831 36312 Irons Ave #2 Soldotna AK 99669

WHI !

907-398-0202

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 306.805)

This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 05/08/2017

License #/Type: 10831 /Retail Marijuana Store

Licensee: High Bush Buds, Inc.

Address: 36312 Irons Ave., Ste 2, Soldotna, AK 99669

DBA: High Bush Buds

AMCO Case #: 17-0219

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Marijuana Control Board decides to act against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On 05-05-2017 at 1756 hrs. the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office Enforcement Unit received an anonymous complaint that you were advertising marijuana strain CBD Skunk Haze on your web site, http://highbushbuds.com, as having curative or therapeutic effects.

On 05-08-2017 at approximately 0850 hrs. I visited your web site, http://highbushbuds.com, and saw marijuana strain CBD Skunk Haze listed. Under its description it states "This strain is appreciated for its medicinal value,....." While reading advertisements for other marijuana strains on your web site I noticed other products listing marijuana products as having therapeutic effects including the marijuana strain Pineapple Fields. Under this marijuana strain description it states "Enjoy Pineapple Fields throughout the day to elevate mood, curb depression, and stimulate motivation."

These descriptions makes the advertisements a violation of Alaska Marijuana Regulation section 3 AAC 306.360(b)(3) as follows:

- 3 AAC 306.360: Restriction on advertising of marijuana products.
- (b): An advertisement for marijuana or a marijuana product may not contain a statement or illustration that:
 - (3) Represents that the use of marijuana has curative or therapeutic effects

3 AAC 306.805 provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the board and be heard regarding the Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice. A licensee may respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice. 3 AAC 306.810(3)(A)(B)(C) failed, within a reasonable time after receiving a notice of violation from the director, to correct any defect that is the subject of the notice of violation of AS 17.38 or this chapter, a condition or restriction imposed by the board or other applicable law.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT YOU RESPOND IN WRITING TO DOCUMENT YOUR RESPONSE FOR THE MARIJUANA CONTROL BOARD.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your Marijuana Establishment License Number in your response.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office ATTN: Enforcement 550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 Anchorage, Alaska 99501 amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: M. Chiesa

Received by:

SIGNATURE:

SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Mail

Date:

Date: 5/15/17

To: Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

From: High Bush Buds License #10831

Re: Violation Dated 5-8-17

Case: 17-0219

I received the violation concerning advertising on our website. You said it looked as if we were giving medical advice.

Our web site is managed by a web specialist. I had given her a strain catalog for a reference guide to describe the strains. Those definitions on our website were taken from the catalog almost word for word. We never intended to give medical advice.

In fact, I had understood the regulations for medical advice to mean... "when a person comes into our store and tells us their medical condition and then we tell them which strain would help their illness". I hadn't considered the strain information about moods, energy or even the commonly used word 'depression' as giving medical advice.

To make sure this does not happen again the following changes have been made. From now on our web specialist will only use tasting profiles or tasting notes to describe a specific strain and no attributes as to how the strain affects your body will be included on our web site or in any advertising medium.

Thank you for the opportunity to correct this error.

Patricia Patterson High Bush Buds License #10831 36312 Irons Ave #2 Soldotna AK 99669

907-398-0202